
General $514,773
Capital Outlay $2,234,899
Special Education $5,185

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $2.317
Owner Occupied $5.186
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $10.731
Special Education $1.488

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $2.844

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,367,568
$66,507

$68,234

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,502,309Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $178,758,861
Owner Occupied $38,713,570
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $18,492,039

Total $235,964,470

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

12.1
26.1%

21.5

$49,604Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

10.5

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 139.678
9-12 53.856

147.540
56.605

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 216.573 227.734

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 226

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 26

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 16.8%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 12.8%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.8%

14

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 130

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 203

Educational Funds $14,515

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 202.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

10

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

21.8
22.0
18.2

21.9
21.1

38

2024-2025 Profile of Armour 21-1

Home County: Douglas

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 23.039 23.589

604 3rd St, Armour, SD 57313-0640

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $65,411

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $500,000
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,244,026
PK Instruction $60,802
Adult Instruction $0

$373,385
$3,454

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $1,217
Non-Programmed $0
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $207,391

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $930,942
County $12,977

State $1,395,803
Federal $147,087
Total $2,486,808

$643,436
$0
$0

$156,941

$337,821
$0

$134,741
$48,166

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$800,376 $520,728

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$4,109

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$169,793
$255,873

$87,348
$0

$992
$0

$36,000
$0
$0
$0

$36,700
$22,275

$147,982
$36,855

$0
$0

$0
$0

$7,768

$77,970

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$122,951 $0 $0
$0 $99,289 $0

$317,476 $47,314 $0

Salary Property Other
$1,165,390

$47,673
$0

$120,554
$161,628

$70,274
$0

$108,757
$39,984
$54,289

$3,388
$0
$0

$122,516

$377,460
$16,086

$0
$34,650
$64,805
$37,090

$0
$24,210

$5,965
$24,112

$462
$0
$0

$16,722

$46,444
$0
$0

$158,583
$57,879

$2,233
$0

$107,328
$8,248

$984
$1,476

$0
$0

$6,159

$46,659
$497

$0
$1,742

$502
$4,682

$60,265
$14,189
$20,993

$108,814
$0
$0
$0

$47,587

$48,036
$0
$0

$992
$0
$0

$39,024
$48,199
$36,000

$0
$0
$0
$0

$22,275

$11,392
$0
$0

$2,246
$7,914
$8,672

$0
$62,108
$12,157

$5,031
$0
$0

$536,700
$14,407

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Armour 21-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$160,914 $193,230

$2,466,878 $320,539 $561,675Total Expenditures

$1,894,453 $601,562 $389,334 $305,929 $194,526 $660,628


