



as of 01/20/2026

2024-2025 Profile of Armour 21-1

604 3rd St, Armour, SD 57313-0640

Home County: Douglas

Area in Square Miles: 130

Student Data	
Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment	226
Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment	203
Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment	202.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	26
December 2024 Federal Child Count*	38
% Special Needs Students*	16.8%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	12.8%
District Dropout Rate	0.0%
District Attendance Rate	94.8%
Student to Staff Ratio	10.5
Number of Graduates	14

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data		
Average Teacher Salary	\$49,604	
Avg Years of Experience	12.1	
% with Advanced Degrees	26.1%	
Certified Instructional Staff	21.5	
Classroom Staff	0.0	

American College Test (ACT) *

English	18.2
Math	22.0
Reading	21.8
Science	21.9
Composite Score	21.1
Number Tested	10

*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$65,411

Enrollment Data		
Average Daily Attendance	Average Daily Membership	
PK	23.039	23.589
KG-8	139.678	147.540
9-12	53.856	56.605
Total	216.573	227.734

State Aid Funding	
General Aid	\$1,367,568
Special Education	\$66,507
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$68,234
Total State Aid	\$1,502,309

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$514,773
Capital Outlay	\$2,234,899
Special Education	\$5,185
Impact Aid	\$0

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$14,515

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

2024 Payable 2025 Taxable Valuations	
Agricultural	\$178,758,861
Owner Occupied	\$38,713,570
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$18,492,039
Total	\$235,964,470

2024 Payable 2025 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$2.317
Owner Occupied	\$5.186
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$10.731
Special Education	\$1.488
Capital Outlay	\$2.844
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

* District has an opt out of general fund levy.

Armour 21-1

Revenue by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
Local	\$930,942	\$643,436	\$337,821
County	\$12,977	\$0	\$0
State	\$1,395,803	\$0	\$134,741
Federal	\$147,087	\$156,941	\$48,166
Total	\$2,486,808	\$800,376	\$520,728

Other Fund Data

	Revenue	Expenditures
Impact Aid	\$0	
Bond Redemption	\$0	\$500,000
Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Food Service	\$160,914	\$193,230
Other Enterprise	\$7,768	\$4,109

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$1,244,026	\$77,970	\$373,385
PK Instruction	\$60,802	\$0	\$3,454
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$169,793	\$992	\$147,982
Administration Services	\$255,873	\$0	\$36,855
Fiscal Services	\$122,951	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$99,289	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$317,476	\$47,314	\$0
Transportation Services	\$87,348	\$36,000	\$0
Other Support Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$1,217	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$36,700	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$207,391	\$22,275	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$2,466,878	\$320,539	\$561,675

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,165,390	\$377,460	\$46,444	\$46,659	\$48,036	\$11,392
PK Instruction	\$47,673	\$16,086	\$0	\$497	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$120,554	\$34,650	\$158,583	\$1,742	\$992	\$2,246
Administration Services	\$161,628	\$64,805	\$57,879	\$502	\$0	\$7,914
Fiscal Services	\$70,274	\$37,090	\$2,233	\$4,682	\$0	\$8,672
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$60,265	\$39,024	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$108,757	\$24,210	\$107,328	\$14,189	\$48,199	\$62,108
Transportation Services	\$39,984	\$5,965	\$8,248	\$20,993	\$36,000	\$12,157
Other Support Services	\$54,289	\$24,112	\$984	\$108,814	\$0	\$5,031
Community Services	\$3,388	\$462	\$1,476	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$536,700
Co-Curricular	\$122,516	\$16,722	\$6,159	\$47,587	\$22,275	\$14,407
Total Expenditures	\$1,894,453	\$601,562	\$389,334	\$305,929	\$194,526	\$660,628

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.